ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/29/2023 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023 EB GOLF/ALGON TRAFFIC STOP
5/29/2023 2405 MARTIN LN INFO
5/29/2023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023 2202 OAK LN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023 2765 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023 4700 BARKER AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023 2408 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/29/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/29/2023 909 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/29/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
5/29/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/29/2023 RMP23-001360 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT
5/29/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 STATION REPORT

5/30/2023 8:17:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/29/2023

5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023

5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023

5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023

5/29/2023

RMP23-001361

RMP23-001362
RMP23-001363

RMP23-001364

RMP23-001365

RMP23-001366

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1460 GOLF RD

3503 MEADOW DR
3301 CAMPBELL ST
3308 BROOKMEADE DR
4732 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT
5450 ASTOR LN

112 HEATHER CT

1460 GOLF RD

2930 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
4710 ARBOR DR
2407 FLICKER LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4781 FAIRFAX AVE

APPROX LOC:2304
ALGONQUIN RD

1 SHANNON LN

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

CODE 3

LOUD MUSIC
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

HIT AND RUN

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/30/2023 8:17:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/29/2023

5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023
5/29/2023

RMP23-001367

RMP23-001368

4721 DAWNGATE LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3160 OWL DR

1456 GOLF RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
1470 GOLF RD

4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1470 GOLF RD

3110 MARTIN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
INVESTIGATION

ALARM

DISTURBANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/30/2023 8:17:07 AM



