



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023		EB GOLF/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/29/2023		2405 MARTIN LN	INFO	
5/29/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023		2202 OAK LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2023		909 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001360</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001361</b>	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	
5/29/2023		3503 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/29/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		3308 BROOKMEADE DR	CODE 3	
5/29/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001362</b>	4441 WILLIAMSBURG CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001363</b>	5450 ASTOR LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023		112 HEATHER CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001364</b>	1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
5/29/2023		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001365</b>	4710 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023		2407 FLICKER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023	<b>RMP23-001366</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		4781 FAIRFAX AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2304 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/29/2023		4721 DAWNGATE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023	RMP23-001367	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/29/2023		3160 OWL DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/29/2023		1456 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/29/2023		1470 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/29/2023		4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/29/2023		1470 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/29/2023	RMP23-001368	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST